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Nagar Yuwak Shikshan Sanstha's 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
(An Autonomous Institution affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University) 

Hingna Road, Wanadongri, Nagpur - 441 110 

Ph.: 07104-237919, 234623, 329249, 329250 Fax: 07104-232376, Wecbsite: www.ycce.cdu 

Research and Development Cell 

YCCE/R and D Cell/2021-22/ o69 Date: 2402/-1) 

To 

Dr. Pravin Zode 
Department of Electronics Engineering 

Subject: Approval of Proposal submitted under In-Housc Scheme of Innovative 

Experimental Research 

Dear Dr. Pravin Zode 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled "Long Range Wireless 

Communication Setup" was recommended by committee for approval, the proposal 
is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 37,800 under nonrecurring and 3000/- 

under recurring expenses, totaling Rs. 40,800/- 

You are requested to initiate the work on the project at the earliest. 

uel 
Dr. Yogita Chitriv 

Assistant Dean, 

Dr. Ujwalla Gawande 

Dean, R and D 

Dr. U. P. Waghe 

Principal 

Funding Proposal 

. 

Copy To 

HoD, Department of Electronics Engineering, YCCE 

A/C Section, YCCE 
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Nagar YuwakShikshan Sanstha's 

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
(An Autonomous Institution affiliated to RashtrasantTukadojiMaharajNagpurUniversity) 

Hingna Road, Wanadongri, Nagpur - 441 110 

Ph.: 07104-237919, 234623, 329249, 329250 Fax: 07104-232376, Website: wwwycce.edu 
Research and Development Cell 

YCCE/R and D Cell/2021-22/| 0| Date: 27/02/9o 

To 

Dr. U. S. Ghodeswar 

Department of Electronics Engineering 

Subject: Approval of Proposal submitted under In-House Scheme of Innovative 

Experimental Research 

Dear Dr. U. S. Ghodeswar 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled "Wireless Communication 

using Zigbee" was recommended by committee for approval, the proposal is 

approved for financial assistance of Rs. 10,000 under nonrecurring expenses. 

You are requested to initiate the work on the project at the earliest. 

Dr. U. P. Waghe 

Principal 
Dr. Ujwalla Gawandde Dr. Yogita Chitriv 

Assistant Dean, 

Funding Proposal 

Dean, R and D 

Copy To 

HoD, Department of Electronics Engineering, YCCE 

A/C Section, YCCE 
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Nagar YuwakShikshan Sanstha's

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering 
(An Autonomous Institution affiliated to RashtrasantTukadojiMaharajNagpurUniversity) 

Hingna Road, Wanadongri, Nagpur 441 110 
Ph.: 07104-237919, 234623, 329249, 329250 Fax: 07104-232376, Website: www.ycce.cdu

Research and Development Cell 

YCCE/R and D Cell/2021-22/ 1o[o Date:7108/202] 

To 
Dr. Atul Lilhare 

Department of Electrical Engineering 

Subject: Approval of Proposal submitted under In-House Scheme of Innovative 

Experimental Research 

Dear Prof. Atul Lilhare 

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal titled "Installation of automatic 

UPS system at Home (Demo Model)" was recommended by committee for approval, 

the proposal is approved for financial assistance of Rs. 10,700 under nonrecurring 

and 1000/- under recurring expenses, totaling Rs. 11,700/1 

You are requested to initiate the work on the project at the earliest. 

G 
Dr. U. P. Waghe Dr. Yogita Chitriv 

Assistant Dean, 

Dr. Ujwalla Gawande 

Dean, R and D Principal
Punding Proposal 

Copy To 

HoD, Department of Electrical Engineering, YCCE 

A/C Section, YCCE 
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224 

Suslm 20-2 

Estlmate of Project Expenses 
Anneure A* OCDartment:- Electronics Engineering Title of the Project 

Estimats of Project 
b) Fabrlcation Cost|c) other eentes (a + (b* (c) 

Name of the Students Roll No. 

Total Estimated Cost Guide Name a) Cost of Major 

Components ( in Rs.) J(n Rs.) 
3,361 

in Rs.) 
Greeiot a smart iOT gateway Trakshay Balagotra for connected forming and |Tejas Parate agricultural applicatlons. 3361 

Dr. Uwala S. 

Ghodeswar 

Aditya Borale 
Ketan Pawar 
Sanika Mahajan Broken Rail Track Detector Suyash Bhatt 6,596 

6596 Kalyani Duratkar 
Mrunalini Bhajbhuje 

Vaishnavi Zilpe 
|Pooja Raut 
AShlesha Shembekar 
Khusbhu Zade_ 
Aniket Malghade 
Pradyumna Tumaskar 
Sagar Dewani 
Kunal Thuturkar 
Swapnil Gotmare 
Laxmi Gaydhane 

Chetan Bante_ 
Pragati Surjan 

Dr.P.TKarule 

Face Recognition Lock 
6,189 

6189 

Prof. A_V.Gokhale| 

9100

IOT Based Street light 
Monitoring using FPGA 9,100 

164 
157- 
113 Dr. P.PZode 

25,245 
25,246 

Total Amount 
Remarks By Head of the Department Recommended-no of UG Projects -04 

Total Estimated Cost Rs.25246.00

Signature of Head of the Department 

-

Approved/ ot 

Princpal, YcCE 

ENGINS OF 

INS Principal 
Yeshwantrao Chavan 

Colloge of Engineering 
Wanadongri Hingna Road, 

NAGPUR-441110 

E 

SEAL 

NAGP 
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 1 of 51

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 17:22:45

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Branch   : 2 - SAROAD BRANCH

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CBS Account No :- null

Address  : HINGNA ROAD WANADONGARI NAGPUR

 441110

From Date: 01/04/2021 To Date : 23/09/2021

IFSC Code: HDFC0CTUB02 Opening Balance : 1,06,46,291.75

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Date Particulars Instruments Dr Amount Cr Amount Total Amount

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

03/04/2021 NEFT KKBKH21092631385 
UNIQUE AUTOMATION PVT 
LTD 5

  1,20,250.00 1,07,66,541.75

03/04/2021 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN 
ABHIY

9940 7,85,000.00  99,81,541.75

03/04/2021 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN 
ABHIY

9942 7,75,000.00  92,06,541.75

03/04/2021 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
RTGS CHG

 129.80  92,06,411.95

05/04/2021 TR YCCE BR 21/229 RAJIV 
GANDHI COLLEGE OF 
ENG.AND

  6,637.00 92,13,048.95

05/04/2021 TR NDR BR 175/36 
SUSHANT PACKAGING PVT. 
LTD

  2,77,500.00 94,90,548.95

05/04/2021 NEFT COMFORT 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
SBIN0017639 HDFC0CTUB0

9936 1,36,677.00  93,53,871.95

05/04/2021 NEFT COMFORT 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
SBIN0017639 HDFC0CTUB0

9936 5.00  93,53,866.95

05/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0017639

9936 0.45  93,53,866.50

05/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0017639

9936 0.45  93,53,866.05

05/04/2021 NEFT SHELLS ADVERTISING 
INC UBIN0544248 
HDFC0CTUB

9924 40,056.00  93,13,810.05

05/04/2021 NEFT SHELLS ADVERTISING 
INC UBIN0544248 
HDFC0CTUB

9924 5.00  93,13,805.05

05/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UBIN0544248

9924 0.45  93,13,804.60

05/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UBIN0544248

9924 0.45  93,13,804.15

05/04/2021 NEFT SHELLS ADVERTISING 
INC UBIN0544248 
HDFC0CTUB

9925 29,775.00  92,84,029.15
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 7 of 51

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 17:22:45

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

26/04/2021 NEFT V K SURANA AND CO 
ICIC0000059 HDFC0CTUB02

9967 5.00  67,03,681.51

26/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000059

9967 0.45  67,03,681.06

26/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000059

9967 0.45  67,03,680.61

26/04/2021 NEFT PATLE ENTERPRISES 
IDIB000M313 HDFC0CTUB02

9990 69,962.00  66,33,718.61

26/04/2021 NEFT PATLE ENTERPRISES 
IDIB000M313 HDFC0CTUB02

9990 5.00  66,33,713.61

26/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IDIB000M313

9990 0.45  66,33,713.16

26/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IDIB000M313

9990 0.45  66,33,712.71

26/04/2021 NEFT PRATIK TAMBEKAR 
SBIN0012712 HDFC0CTUB02

9969 1,850.00  66,31,862.71

26/04/2021 NEFT PRATIK TAMBEKAR 
SBIN0012712 HDFC0CTUB02

9969 5.00  66,31,857.71

26/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0012712

9969 0.45  66,31,857.26

26/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0012712

9969 0.45  66,31,856.81

26/04/2021 NEFT V K SURANA AND CO 
ICIC0000059 HDFC0CTUB02

9960 1,62,660.00  64,69,196.81

26/04/2021 NEFT V K SURANA AND CO 
ICIC0000059 HDFC0CTUB02

9960 5.00  64,69,191.81

26/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000059

9960 0.45  64,69,191.36

26/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000059

9960 0.45  64,69,190.91

26/04/2021 NEFT DYNAMIC 
REFRIGERATION AND MOTOR 
RE UTIB00031

9999 1,456.00  64,67,734.91

26/04/2021 NEFT DYNAMIC 
REFRIGERATION AND MOTOR 
RE UTIB00031

9999 5.00  64,67,729.91

26/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UTIB0003168

9999 0.45  64,67,729.46

26/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UTIB0003168

9999 0.45  64,67,729.01

26/04/2021 NEFT SHRIKANT L SWAIN 
ALLA0210190 HDFC0CTUB02

10002 2,186.00  64,65,543.01

26/04/2021 NEFT SHRIKANT L SWAIN 
ALLA0210190 HDFC0CTUB02

10002 5.00  64,65,538.01

26/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ALLA0210190

10002 0.45  64,65,537.56

26/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ALLA0210190

10002 0.45  64,65,537.11

26/04/2021 NEFT SUPREME 
ENTERPRISES MAHB0000665 
HDFC0CTUB02

10005 13,200.00  64,52,337.11
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 8 of 51

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 17:22:45

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

26/04/2021 NEFT SUPREME 
ENTERPRISES MAHB0000665 
HDFC0CTUB02

10005 5.00  64,52,332.11

26/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = MAHB0000665

10005 0.45  64,52,331.66

26/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = MAHB0000665

10005 0.45  64,52,331.21

27/04/2021 OrigBrCd = 12 ABB TR 
OWCLG2 WAR BR. CH NO 
488541

  6,00,000.00 70,52,331.21

30/04/2021 TR PAPER PRESENTATION 
FOR STAFF

9968 4,500.00  70,47,831.21

30/04/2021 TR TO STUDENT PROJECT 
EXPENSES

9973 1,31,342.00  69,16,489.21

30/04/2021 RTGS PRASAD PUBLICITY 
IBKL0000663 HDFC0CTUB02

10001 4,84,787.00  64,31,702.21

30/04/2021 RTGS PRASAD PUBLICITY 
IBKL0000663 HDFC0CTUB02

10001 28.00  64,31,674.21

30/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000663

10001 2.52  64,31,671.69

30/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = IBKL0000663

10001 2.52  64,31,669.17

30/04/2021 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK 
ICIC0000104 HDFC0CTUB02

10007 40,000.00  63,91,669.17

30/04/2021 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK 
ICIC0000104 HDFC0CTUB02

10007 5.00  63,91,664.17

30/04/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

10007 0.45  63,91,663.72

30/04/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

10007 0.45  63,91,663.27

30/04/2021 TRANSFER TR TO STUDENT 
PROJECT EXPENSES

9972 39,271.00  63,52,392.27

30/04/2021 TRANSFER NEFT EXTERNAL 9970 5,750.00  63,46,642.27

30/04/2021 TRANSFER NEFT STUDENTS 9971 3,000.00  63,43,642.27

30/04/2021 TRANSFER NEFT RET ANAY 
PATHARKAR INVALID IFSC 
COD

  500.00 63,44,142.27

30/04/2021 COMM ON NFET  47.20  63,44,095.07

04/05/2021 NEFT SCIENTECH 
TECHNOLIGIES PVT LTD 
UTIB0000568 H

10004 39,210.00  63,04,885.07

04/05/2021 NEFT SCIENTECH 
TECHNOLIGIES PVT LTD 
UTIB0000568 H

10004 5.00  63,04,880.07

04/05/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UTIB0000568

10004 0.45  63,04,879.62

04/05/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UTIB0000568

10004 0.45  63,04,879.17

04/05/2021 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR TO 
YCCE STAFF WELFARE

10009 15,000.00  62,89,879.17
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 9 of 51

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 17:22:45

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

05/05/2021 RTGS COMFORT 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
SBIN0017639 HDFC0CTUB0

10006 2,29,226.00  60,60,653.17

05/05/2021 RTGS COMFORT 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
SBIN0017639 HDFC0CTUB0

10006 28.00  60,60,625.17

05/05/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0017639

10006 2.52  60,60,622.65

05/05/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0017639

10006 2.52  60,60,620.13

07/05/2021 NEFT ALOK AGRAWAL AND 
BROTHERS BKID0008706 
HDFC0C

10011 24,618.00  60,36,002.13

07/05/2021 NEFT ALOK AGRAWAL AND 
BROTHERS BKID0008706 
HDFC0C

10011 5.00  60,35,997.13

07/05/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BKID0008706

10011 0.45  60,35,996.68

07/05/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BKID0008706

10011 0.45  60,35,996.23

10/05/2021 TR KHAMLA BR 21/86 NAIR 
FABRICATION WORKS

10014 8,844.00  60,27,152.23

10/05/2021 TR 23/10683 GENDLAL 
MANIKRAO VAIDYA

9974 2,250.00  60,24,902.23

10/05/2021 NEFT V K SURANA AND CO 
ICIC0000059 HDFC0CTUB02

9975 9,720.00  60,15,182.23

10/05/2021 NEFT V K SURANA AND CO 
ICIC0000059 HDFC0CTUB02

9975 5.00  60,15,177.23

10/05/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000059

9975 0.45  60,15,176.78

10/05/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000059

9975 0.45  60,15,176.33

10/05/2021 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK 
ICIC0000104 HDFC0CTUB02

10015 20,000.00  59,95,176.33

10/05/2021 NEFT HPCL DRIVE TRACK 
ICIC0000104 HDFC0CTUB02

10015 5.00  59,95,171.33

10/05/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

10015 0.45  59,95,170.88

10/05/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = ICIC0000104

10015 0.45  59,95,170.43

11/05/2021 OrigBrCd = 7 ABB TR 
21/2844 RANVIR 
CONSTRUCTION

10012 1,04,623.00  58,90,547.43

12/05/2021 NEFT DYNAMIC 
REFRIGERATION AND MOTOR 
RE UTIB00031

10023 18,272.00  58,72,275.43

12/05/2021 NEFT DYNAMIC 
REFRIGERATION AND MOTOR 
RE UTIB00031

10023 5.00  58,72,270.43

12/05/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UTIB0003168

10023 0.45  58,72,269.98

Page 37 of 40



Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 49 of 51

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 17:22:45

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Account  : 21/130 Name : YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGG.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21/09/2021 CGST on Charges 21/130  13.50  1,23,05,985.70

21/09/2021 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 13.50  1,23,05,972.20

21/09/2021 Chq Issue Chg For 10601  150.00  1,23,05,822.20

21/09/2021 CGST on Charges 21/130  13.50  1,23,05,808.70

21/09/2021 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 13.50  1,23,05,795.20

21/09/2021 Chq Issue Chg For 10701  150.00  1,23,05,645.20

21/09/2021 CGST on Charges 21/130  13.50  1,23,05,631.70

21/09/2021 State GST on Charges 
21/130

 13.50  1,23,05,618.20

22/09/2021 RTGS MASTERSOFT ERP 
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 
SBIN0011144

10275 8,61,300.00  1,14,44,318.20

22/09/2021 RTGS MASTERSOFT ERP 
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 
SBIN0011144

10275 55.00  1,14,44,263.20

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0011144

10275 4.95  1,14,44,258.25

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0011144

10275 4.95  1,14,44,253.30

22/09/2021 NEFT TRAILBLAZER 
INCORPORATION 
PUNB0147200 HDFC0C

10269 51,809.00  1,13,92,444.30

22/09/2021 NEFT TRAILBLAZER 
INCORPORATION 
PUNB0147200 HDFC0C

10269 5.00  1,13,92,439.30

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = PUNB0147200

10269 0.45  1,13,92,438.85

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = PUNB0147200

10269 0.45  1,13,92,438.40

22/09/2021 NEFT ADARSH TRADING 
COMPANY SBIN0011423 
HDFC0CTUB

10298 1,15,680.00  1,12,76,758.40

22/09/2021 NEFT ADARSH TRADING 
COMPANY SBIN0011423 
HDFC0CTUB

10298 5.00  1,12,76,753.40

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0011423

10298 0.45  1,12,76,752.95

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = SBIN0011423

10298 0.45  1,12,76,752.50

22/09/2021 RTGS MASS INFONET PVT 
LTD HDFC0000060 
HDFC0CTUB02

10284 6,57,498.00  1,06,19,254.50

22/09/2021 RTGS MASS INFONET PVT 
LTD HDFC0000060 
HDFC0CTUB02

10284 55.00  1,06,19,199.50

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000060

10284 4.95  1,06,19,194.55

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = HDFC0000060

10284 4.95  1,06,19,189.60
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Tirupati Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd. , Nagpur Page 50 of 51

SAROAD BRANCH User Id AMA

R045006 - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS Printed On 23/09/2021 17:22:45

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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22/09/2021 NEFT NETWORK SOLUTIONS 
UBIN0550931 HDFC0CTUB02

10290 92,499.00  1,05,26,690.60

22/09/2021 NEFT NETWORK SOLUTIONS 
UBIN0550931 HDFC0CTUB02

10290 5.00  1,05,26,685.60

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UBIN0550931

10290 0.45  1,05,26,685.15

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = UBIN0550931

10290 0.45  1,05,26,684.70

22/09/2021 NEFT MEDTRONICS 
EQUIPMENT LLP 
BKID0008766 HDFC0CT

10297 69,400.00  1,04,57,284.70

22/09/2021 NEFT MEDTRONICS 
EQUIPMENT LLP 
BKID0008766 HDFC0CT

10297 5.00  1,04,57,279.70

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BKID0008766

10297 0.45  1,04,57,279.25

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BKID0008766

10297 0.45  1,04,57,278.80

22/09/2021 NEFT AJMERA BROTHERS 
AND CO PUNB0035300 
HDFC0CTUB

10207 5,295.00  1,04,51,983.80

22/09/2021 NEFT AJMERA BROTHERS 
AND CO PUNB0035300 
HDFC0CTUB

10207 5.00  1,04,51,978.80

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = PUNB0035300

10207 0.45  1,04,51,978.35

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = PUNB0035300

10207 0.45  1,04,51,977.90

22/09/2021 NEFT AJMERA BROTHERS 
AND CO PUNB0035300 
HDFC0CTUB

10312 1,482.00  1,04,50,495.90

22/09/2021 NEFT AJMERA BROTHERS 
AND CO PUNB0035300 
HDFC0CTUB

10312 5.00  1,04,50,490.90

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = PUNB0035300

10312 0.45  1,04,50,490.45

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = PUNB0035300

10312 0.45  1,04,50,490.00

22/09/2021 RTGS YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN 
ABHIYANTRIKI MA 
PUNB01472

10317 4,95,000.00  99,55,490.00

22/09/2021 RTGS YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN 
ABHIYANTRIKI MA 
PUNB01472

10317 28.00  99,55,462.00

22/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = PUNB0147200

10317 2.52  99,55,459.48

22/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = PUNB0147200

10317 2.52  99,55,456.96

23/09/2021 NEFT MAHDI BAGH 
COMPUTERS PVT LTD 
BARB0SADNAG HDF

10314 306.00  99,55,150.96
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23/09/2021 NEFT MAHDI BAGH 
COMPUTERS PVT LTD 
BARB0SADNAG HDF

10314 5.00  99,55,145.96

23/09/2021 CGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BARB0SADNAG

10314 0.45  99,55,145.51

23/09/2021 SGST 21/130 Ben IFSC 
Code = BARB0SADNAG

10314 0.45  99,55,145.06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Totals / Balance :- 3,22,25,561.693,15,34,415.00 9,955,145.06

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Closing Balance As On 23/09/2021 99,55,145.06

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

This is a computer generated statement Authorised Signature not required.

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

***End Of The Report***
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